reliability, transparency and timeliness of interim and annual filings and other reports provided under
securities legislation.

Risks and Uncertainties

The Company is in the business of high tech R&D, which is a highly speculative endeavor that involves
a high degree of risk. The Company’s financial condition, results of operations and business are subject
to numerous risks. For a complete discussion of such risks, please refer to the section entitled “Risks and
Uncertainties” in the Annual MD&A.

FORM 2A – LISTING STATEMENT

December 2020

Page 96

NATDOCS\49616947\V-11

Schedule “G” Pro-forma Financial Statements of the Resulting Issuer as at July 31, 2020

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information of

AIML Resources Inc.
July 31, 2020

Expressed in Canadian Dollars

(Prepared by Management)

AIML Resources Inc.

See accompanying notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
Expressed in Canadian Dollars
(Unaudited)

AIML
As at

July 31,
2020

Salu
As at

September 30,
2020

Pro forma
adjustments Note 3

Pro forma
consolidated

$ $ $ $
ASSETS

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 48,226 38,575 950,000 (b) 1,011,801

   (25,000)   (f)
Marketable securities 64,500 – 64,500
Accounts receivable 3,620 – 3,620
Amounts recoverable – 3,910 3,910
Deposit – 1,500 1,500

Total current assets 116,346 43,985 925,000 1,085,331
Property and equipment – 8,902 – 8,902
Exploration and evaluation assets 140,759 – – 140,759
Investment in Salu – – 1,659,000 (a) –

(1,659,000) (e)
Goodwill – – 2,698,331 (e) 2,698,331

Total assets 257,105 52,887 3,623,331 3,933,323

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 960,177 71,813   (281,800) (c) 172,190

(578,000) (d)
Notes payable 422,000 209,310 (422,000) (d) 209,310
Amounts due to related parties 725,320 60,095 (715,150) (c) 70,265

Total current liabilities 2,107,497 341,218 (1,996,950) 451,765
Loan payable – – 281,800 (c) 281,800
Amounts due to related parties – – 715,150 (c) 715,150
Government loan – 40,000 – 40,000
Total liabilities 2,107,497 381,218 (1,000,000) 1,488,715

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY (DEFICIENCY)

Share capital 19,710,010 1,219,329 630,000 (a) 22,290,010
950,000 (b)

1,000,000 (d)
(1,219,329) (e)

Share-based payment reserve 3,038,063 17,240 1,029,000 (a) 4,067,063
(17,240) (e)

Equity portion of convertible debt 231,092 – 231,092
Share subscriptions receivable (19,459) 19,459 (e) –
Deficit (24,829,557) (1,545,441) 1,545,441 (e) (24,854,557)

(25,000) (f)
Total AIML shareholders’ equity
(deficiency) (1,850,392) (328,331) 3,912,331 1,733,608
Non-controlling interest – – 711,000 (e) 711,000
Total shareholders’ equity (deficiency) (1,850,392) (328,331) 4,623,331 2,444,608
Total liabilities and shareholders’
equity (deficiency) 257,105 52,887 3,623,331 3,933,323

AIML Resources Inc.
Notes to the Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information
Expressed in Canadian dollars
July 31, 2020

1. Proposed Transaction

On August 16, 2020, AIML Resources Inc. (“AIML”) entered into an Agreement to Purchase Shares (the
“Agreement”) with Salu Design Group Inc. (“Salu”), a company incorporated under the laws of Alberta (the
“Transaction”). Pursuant to the terms the Agreement, AIML will issue up to 3,000,000 common shares in exchange
for up to 19,254,619 shares of Salu which represents 70% of the issued and outstanding shares of Salu. In addition,
AMIL agreed to issue warrants to purchase 7,000,000 common shares of AIML at no additional cost exercisable